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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: Neapolis University Pafos 

Surname: Toufexi 

Name: Chrysoula 

Rank/Position:  

Faculty: School of Social Sciences, Arts and Humanities 

Department: History, Politics and International Studies  

Scientific Domain: * Critical Security Studies 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD 2019 Newcastle University School of Architecture, 
Planning and Landscape 

Cybersecurity discourses of 
vulnerability, threat, enmity: 
Imaginative geographies of 
disaster, viruses, monsters 

Associate Fellow of Higher 
Education Academy 

2014 Higher Education Academy Staff Development Unit, 
Newcastle University 

 

Postgraduate Certificate in 
Research Training 

2012 Newcastle University Faculty of Humanities, Arts 
and Social Sciences 

 

MA International Relations 
(Middle East) 

2008 
 

Durham University School of Government and 
International Affairs 

 

Ptychio International, 
European & Regional 

Studies 

2007 Panteion University Department of Social and 
Political Studies 
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

September 2024 current Centre for Mediterranean, 
Middle East & Islamic 

Studies (CEMMIS)  

Corinth, Greece Researcher 

September 2011 June 2014 Newcastle University, 
School of Geography, 
Politics and Sociology 

Newcastle, UK Research Assistant 
(Seminar: Introduction 
to International Politics) 

February 2006 September 
2010 

Centre for Mediterranean, 
Middle East & Islamic 

Studies (CEMMIS) 

Athens, Greece Junior Researcher, 
Coordinator 

 
 

  



 
 

Academic Staff Short Profile            3 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2025 Egypt: A Return to Regional 
Politics or a Spiral into Decline 

 Middle East Bulletin 
Centre for 

Mediterranean, 
Middle East & Islamic 

Studies (CEMMIS) 

46  

2 2025 The GERD Dispute and the 
Geopolitics of the Nile. 

 Middle East 
Flashpoint 
CEMMIS 

  

3 2025 Yazidis in Iraq and Syria: A 
decade of displacement and 

Insecurity. 

 Middle East Bulletin 
CEMMIS 

45  

4 2024 Iranian elections: 
Opportunities and challenges 
for Pezeshkian’s government. 

 Middle East 
Flashpoint 
CEMMIS 

137  

5 2010 Behind concrete walls: In the 
slums of hope and despair 

 Middle East Bulletin 
CEMMIS 

21 
 

 

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1  PhD Studentship: Cities, Infrastructure and 
Political Violence 

Newcastle University 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 
 


